
4 Miles

Position Name Club County Category Time

1 Dermott Kearns West Limerick Limerick O35 21.32

2 Roy Fahy East Cork Cork O35 21.53

3 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary O35 22.08

4 Frank Quinlan Waterford A. C. Waterford O35 22.11

5 Martin Glynn Ennis Track Clare O35 22.14

6 George Murray East Cork Cork O35 22.16

7 Eric Meade East Cork Cork O40 22.25

8 John Barrett Gneeveguilla Kerry O40 22.35

9 Niall Collins West Limerick Limerick O35 22.39

10 Mike Cunningham Bilboa Limerick O45 22.4

11 Pat Grace Nenagh Olympic Tipperary O45 22.42

12 Eugene Moynihan Marian Clare O50 22.44

13 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford O40 22.5

14 Joe Chawke West Limerick Limerick O45 22.53

15 Larry Kennedy Waterford A. C. Waterford O50 22.55

16 Dave Muldowney Eagle Cork O35 22.57

17 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork O45 23.01

18 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary O45 23.07

19 Liam Slattery Mallow Cork O35 23.13

20 Brendan Delaney Coolquill Tipperary O40 23.18

21 Mark Bickerdike Leevale Cork O45 23.22

22 James Ryan Dundrum Tipperary O45 23.25

23 Finley Weir Waterford A. C. Waterford O40 23.27

24 Eamon McEvoy St. Finbarr's Cork O55 23.28

25 Shane Simcox Mallow Cork O35 23.45

26 Patrick O Shea Iveragh Kerry O55 23.46

27 Johnny O'Connor West Waterford Waterford O40 23.48

28 Joe Gough West Waterford Waterford O55 23.5

29 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50 23.55

30 Sean Cahillane Gneeveguilla Kerry O35 23.57

31 Billy Phillips Thurles Crokes Tipperary O35 23.58

32 Dave Kennelly Thurles Crokes Tipperary O40 24.03

33 Brendan Aspel Waterford A. C. Waterford O40 24.06

34 Harry O'Brien West Waterford Waterford O45 24,14

35 Daryl Hayle Waterford A. C. Waterford O45 24.18

36 Ben English Dundrum Tipperary O45 24.19

37 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork O50 24.2

38 Pat Power Eagle Cork O35 24.2

39 Frankie Garrihy Ennis Track Clare O50 24.28

40 Malachy McGlynn Waterford A. C. Waterford O40 24.29

41 Tadhg Vaughan Coolquill Tipperary O40 24.33

42 Henry Kiely Limerick AC Limerick O50 24.33

43 John Dunphy Eagle Cork O35 24.34

44 Matt Alexander Coolquill Tipperary O55 24.4

45 Mike Mac Domhnaill West Limerick Limerick O55 24.41

46 Michael Mangan Star of the Laune Kerry O50 24.51

47 Gerard Cronin St. Finbarr's Cork O35 24.53
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48 Paul Dinan St. Finbarr's Cork O50 25

49 Ger Griffin Bilboa Limerick O50 25.02

50 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50 25.06

51 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary O50 25.09

52 Yevgenty Chizhikov West Waterford Waterford O35 25.1

53 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50 25.13

54 Willie Hayes St. Finbarr's Cork O50 25.19

55 Brian Spring Ennis Track Clare O35 25.31

56 Pat Moloney West Limerick Limerick O55 25.36

57 John O'Shea West Limerick Limerick O45 25.39

58 Séamus Murphy Gneeveguilla Kerry O40 25.44

59 Joe Murphy Eagle Cork O50 25.46

60 John Desmond Eagle Cork O45 25.47

61 Joe Aherne Bilboa Limerick O55 25.48

62 Michael Quinlivan Tulla Clare O50 26.05

63 Bryan Parkinson East Cork Cork O60 26.13

64 Tommy Madden Marian Clare O55 26.2

65 Vincent McGaley Gneeveguilla Kerry O50 26.24

66 John Griffin Grange Fermoy Cork O40 26.26

67 Leslie Smyth Coolquill Tipperary O55 26.28

68 P J Holmes Dundrum Tipperary O50 26.47

69 Ned O’Brien Clonmel Tipperary O55 27.06

70 Seamus Coughlan West Limerick Limerick O50 27.14

71 James Sexton Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50 27.17

72 Mattie Angland Gneeveguilla Kerry O50 27.17

73 Jack Alexander Coolquill Tipperary O50 27.2

74 John Quigley Eagle Cork O55 27.23

75 Pakie O'Riordan West Limerick Limerick O45 27.25

76 Michael Kelly St. Mary's Clare Clare O45 28.26

77 Aiden Henry St. Finbarr's Cork O40 28.31

78 Richard Linehan West Limerick Limerick O55 28.39

79 Trevor O'Neill St. Finbarr's Cork O35 28.42

80 Malachy McCarthy West Limerick Limerick O50 28.56

81 Eddie Barry St. Finbarr's Cork O55 29.01

82 Mick Carroll Limerick County Club Limerick O60 29.15

83 Willie Costelloe West Limerick Limerick O50 30.33

84 Sean Whelan Ennis Track Clare O60 30.38

85 Eddie Cahalane Coolquill Tipperary O60 31.55

86 Bernard Collins Limerick County Club Limerick O60 33.1

87 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry O65 33.47

88 Joe Laffan Limerick County Club Limerick O65 36.33

89 Jerry O'Connell Limerick County Club Limerick O65 36.52

Jerry O'Connell



Club O35 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 East Cork 2, 6, 7, 17 32

2 Waterford A. C. 4, 13, 23, 33 73

3 West Limerick 1, 9, 14, 57 81

4 Dundrum 18, 22, 36, 51 127

Club O50 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 St. Finbarr's 24, 48, 54 126

2 Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare 29, 50, 53 132

3 Eagle 37, 59, 74 170

4 West Limerick 45, 56, 70 171

5 Coolquill 44, 67, 73 184

6 Gneeveguilla 65, 72, 87 224

7 Limerick County Club 86, 88, 89 263

County O35 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 2, 6, 7, 16, 21, 25 77

2 Tipperary 3, 11, 18, 20, 22, 31105

3 Waterford 4, 13, 23, 27, 28, 33128

County O50 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Clare 12, 29, 39, 50 130

2 Cork 24, 37, 48, 54 163

3 Kerry 26, 46, 65, 72 209

4 Tipperary 44, 51, 67, 68 230

O35 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Dermott Kearns West Limerick Limerick 1

2 Roy Fahy East Cork Cork 2

3 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary 3

4 Frank Quinlan Waterford A. C. Waterford 4

5 Martin Glynn Ennis Track Clare 5

6 George Murray East Cork Cork 6

7 Niall Collins West Limerick Limerick 9

8 Dave Muldowney Eagle Cork 16

9 Liam Slattery Mallow Cork 19

10 Shane Simcox Mallow Cork 25

11 Sean Cahillane Gneeveguilla Kerry 30

12 Billy Phillips Thurles CrokesTipperary 31

13 Pat Power Eagle Cork 38

14 John Dunphy Eagle Cork 43

15 Gerard Cronin St. Finbarr's Cork 47

16 Yevgenty Chizhikov West WaterfordWaterford 52

17 Brian Spring Ennis Track Clare 55

18 Trevor O'Neill St. Finbarr's Cork 79



O40 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Eric Meade East Cork Cork 7

2 John Barrett Gneeveguilla Kerry 8

3 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford 13

4 Brendan Delaney Coolquill Tipperary 20

5 Finley Weir Waterford A. C. Waterford 23

6 Johnny O'Connor West WaterfordWaterford 27

7 Dave Kennelly Thurles CrokesTipperary 32

8 Brendan Aspel Waterford A. C. Waterford 33

9 Malachy McGlynn Waterford A. C.Waterford 40

10 Tadhg Vaughan Coolquill Tipperary 41

11 Séamus Murphy Gneeveguilla Kerry 58

12 John Griffin Grange FermoyCork 66

13 Aiden Henry St. Finbarr's Cork 77

O45 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Mike Cunningham Bilboa Limerick 10

2 Pat Grace Nenagh OlympicTipperary 11

3 Joe Chawke West Limerick Limerick 14

4 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork 17

5 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary 18

6 Mark Bickerdike Leevale Cork 21

7 James Ryan Dundrum Tipperary 22

8 Harry O'Brien West WaterfordWaterford 34

9 Daryl Hayle Waterford A. C. Waterford 35

10 Ben English Dundrum Tipperary 36

11 John O'Shea West Limerick Limerick 57

12 John Desmond Eagle Cork 60

13 Pakie O'Riordan West Limerick Limerick 75

14 Michael Kelly St. Mary's ClareClare 76

O50 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Eugene Moynihan Marian Clare 12

2 Larry Kennedy Waterford A. C.Waterford 15

3 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. ClareClare 29

4 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork 37

5 Henry Kiely Limerick AC Limerick 42

6 Michael Mangan Star of the LauneKerry 46

7 Paul Dinan St. Finbarr's Cork 48

8 Ger Griffin Bilboa Limerick 49

9 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. ClareClare 50

10 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary 51

11 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. ClareClare 53

12 Willie Hayes St. Finbarr's Cork 54

13 Joe Murphy Eagle Cork 59

14 Michael Quinlivan Tulla Clare 62

15 Vincent McGaley Gneeveguilla Kerry 65

16 P J Holmes Dundrum Tipperary 68

17 Seamus Coughlan West Limerick Limerick 70

18 James Sexton Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. ClareClare 71



19 Mattie Angland Gneeveguilla Kerry 72

20 Jack Alexander Coolquill Tipperary 73

21 Malachy McCarthy West Limerick Limerick 80

22 Willie Costelloe West Limerick Limerick 83

23

O55 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Eamon McEvoy St. Finbarr's Cork 24

2 Patrick O Shea Iveragh Kerry 26

3 Joe Gough West WaterfordWaterford 28

4 Frankie Garrihy Ennis Track Clare 39

5 Matt Alexander Coolquill Tipperary 44

6 Mike Mac Domhnaill West Limerick Limerick 45

7 Pat Moloney West Limerick Limerick 56

8 Joe Aherne Bilboa Limerick 61

9 Tommy Madden Marian Clare 64

10 Leslie Smyth Coolquill Tipperary 67

11 Ned O’Brien Clonmel Tipperary 69

12 John Quigley Eagle Cork 74

13 Richard Linehan West Limerick Limerick 78

14 Eddie Barry St. Finbarr's Cork 81

O60 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Bryan Parkinson East Cork Cork 63

2 Mick Carroll Limerick County ClubLimerick 82

3 Sean Whelan Ennis Track Clare 84

4 Eddie Cahalane Coolquill Tipperary 85

5 Bernard Collins Limerick County ClubLimerick 86

O65 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry 87

2 Joe Laffan Limerick County ClubLimerick 88

3 Jerry O'Connell Limerick County ClubLimerick 89


